APPLICATIO	ON AND CERTIFICATION	FOR PAYMENT		AIA DOCUMENT G702	p. 1 of 2
TO OWNER:	South Hampton POA	PROJECT: South Har	mpton	APPLICATION NO: 3	Distribution to: XOWNER ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACT	FOR: TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	VIA ARCHITECT: MUHLE	Consulting	PERIOD TO: 01.09.2020	CONTRACTOR
				PROJECT NOS:	
CONTRACT FOR:				CONTRACT DATE: 8/19/2019	
Application is made for	<b>OR'S APPLICATION FOR</b> or payment, as shown below, in connection w IA Document G703, is attached.			The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the binformation and belief the Work covered by this completed in accordance with the Contract Docu the Contractor for Work for which previous Cert payments received from the Owner, and that curr	Application for Payment has been ments, that all amounts have been paid by ificates for Payment were issued and
4. TOTAL COMPLE	nge Orders I TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)	\$ \$ \$ \$	\$1,567,000.00 \$361,566.70 \$1,928,566.70 \$1,128,408.70	CONTRACTOR:	Date:
a. (Column D + 1) b. (Column F on	0 % of Stored Material \$	\$112,840.87		State of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public: My Commission expires:	County of: / L day of
PAYMENT (Line 8. CURRENT PAYM 9. BALANCE TO FIL	LESS RETAINAGE ine 5 Total) CERTIFICATES FOR 6 from prior Certificate) IENT DUE NISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	\$\$ \$ \$	\$112,840.87 \$1,015,567.83 \$453,960.00 \$561,607.83 \$912,998.87	<b>ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICA</b> In accordance with the Contract Documents, bas comprising the application, the Architect certifie Architect's knowledge, information and belief th the quality of the Work is in accordance with the is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIF	ed on on-site observations and the data s to the Owner that to the best of the e Work has progressed as indicated, Contract Documents, and the Contractor IED.
(Line 3 less Li					\$561,607.83
CHA Total changes appr in previous months		ADDITIONS \$24,977.70	DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explained on the Contribution Sheet that a Application and the Contribution Sheet that a Rentribution Sheet that a	om the amount applied. Initial all figures on this are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
Total approved this	s Month	\$336,589.00	\$0.00		M. Black, PEDate: 13 January 2020
TOTALS		\$361,566.70	\$0.00	This certificate is not negotiant. The AMOUN	T CERTIFIED is payable only to the
NET CHANGES b	y Change Order	\$361,566.7	0	Contract Mained herein: Isstance, payment and prejudice to and Aichtstof the Owner or Contracto	or under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APP	LICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EL	DITION · AIA · ©1992		THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK	

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

# CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

	В		С	1	D	1	Е	F		G		Н		Ι
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	S	CHEDULED		WORK COM	IPLE	TED	MATERIALS		TOTAL	%	BALANCE		RETAINAGE
NO.	Deck Coating Repairs and New Top Coat, Wall Coatings		VALUE		ROM PREVIOUS	Т	HIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY		COMPLETED	$(G\div C)$	TO FINISH	(	IF VARIABLI
	Repair Handrail post pockets, Sealant Replacement,			4	APPLICATION (D + E)			STORED (NOT IN	A	ND STORED TO DATE		(C - G)		RATE)
					(D + E)			D OR E)		(D+E+F)				
1	MOBILIZATION	\$	34,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	-	\$ -	\$	34,000.00	100.0%	\$-	\$	3,400.0
2	GENERAL CONDITIONS\$11,800/MOS	\$	71,000.00	\$	23,600.00	\$	23,600.00	\$-	\$	47,200.00	66.5%	\$ 23,800.0	0 \$	4,720.0
3	ACCESS EQUIPMENT-\$11,900/MOS	\$	71,500.00	\$	23,800.00	\$	23,800.00	\$-	\$	47,600.00	66.6%	\$ 23,900.0	0 \$	4,760.0
4	EXISTING SEALANT REMOVAL & BASF MASTER SEAL NP100 INSTALLATION	\$	215,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	64,800.00	\$ -	\$	154,800.00	72.0%	\$ 60,200.0	0 \$	15,480.0
5	CLEAN AND APPLY 1ST COAT OF MASTER PROTECT EL750	\$	114,000.00	\$	48,800.00	\$	25,300.00	\$-	\$	74,100.00	65.0%	\$ 39,900.0	0 \$	7,410.0
6	APPLY 2ND COAT OF MASTER PROTECT EL750 LABOR AND MATERIALS	\$	85,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	17,550.00	\$ -	\$	53,550.00	63.0%	\$ 31,450.0	0 \$	5,355.0
7	CLEAN AND APPLY 2 COATS OF MASTER PROTECT HB200 @ BALCONY CEILINGS	\$	117,000.00	\$	46,800.00	\$	28,080.00	\$ -	\$	74,880.00	64.0%	\$ 42,120.0	0 \$	7,488.0
8	EIFS CRACK REPAIR5000 LF INCLUDED	\$	18,750.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,375.00	\$ -	\$	12,375.00	66.0%	\$ 6,375.0	0 \$	1,237.5
9	EIFS REPAIR-1000 SF INCLUDED	\$	31,000.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	14,060.00	\$ -	\$	20,460.00	66.0%	\$ 10,540.0	0 \$	2,046.0
10	O/H CONCRETE REPAIR500 sq ft included in contract192 sq ft	\$	45,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	15,250.00	\$ -	\$	29,250.00	65.0%	\$ 15,750.0	0 \$	2,925.0
11	STRIPPING AND RECOATING	\$	78,000.00	\$	-	\$	57,720.00	\$-	\$	57,720.00	74.0%	\$ 20,280.0	0 \$	5,772.0
12	INSTALL NEW DECK COATING AT BALCONIES LABOR AND MATERIALAS	\$	295,750.00	\$	155,000.00	\$	63,855.00	\$-	\$	218,855.00	74.0%	\$ 76,895.0	0 \$	21,885.5
13	STRIPPING AND PAINTING RAILINGS	\$	391,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	54,000.00	\$-	\$	74,000.00	18.9%	\$ 317,000.0	0 \$	7,400.0
14	C/O-1 EIFS WALL REMOVAL AND REPAIR	\$	24,977.70				\$24,977.70		\$	24,977.70	100.0%	\$ -	\$	2,497.7
15	C/O-2 EIFS WALL REMOVAL AND REPAIR - N/E CORNER	\$	136,350.00						\$	-	0.0%	\$ 136,350.0	0 \$	-
16	C/O-3 - Slab Edge Carbon Fiber Repair @Shutter Locations-Except 1502-Total 230LF@\$215	\$	49,450.00				\$49,450.00		\$	49,450.00	100.0%		\$	4,945.0
17	C/O-4-DBL GLASS DOOR NO SLPOE-UNIT 204-503-\$5859 EACH	\$	11,718.00				\$16,120.00		\$	16,120.00	137.6%	\$ (4,402.0	0) \$	1,612.0
18														
19														
20	ADDITION-AS PER CONTRACT													
21	C/O-5 Plunge Grind - 2,328 @ \$47	\$	109,416.00				\$109,416.00		\$	109,416.00	100.0%		\$	
	C/O-6 Slab Edge Concrete Repair - 2 @ \$960	\$	1,920.00				\$1,920.00		\$	1,920.00	100.0%		\$	
23	C/O-7 PT pocket Repair - 153 - @ \$175	\$	26,775.00				\$26,775.00		\$	26,775.00	100.0%		\$	_,
24	C/O-8 Hand Rail Post pocket repair - 1 @ \$960	\$	960.00				\$960.00		\$	960.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$	96.0
25														
26														
	GRAND TOTALS	\$	1,928,566.70		\$504,400.00		\$624,008.70	\$0.00		\$1,128,408.70	58.51%	\$800,158.0	0	\$112,840.8

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703

p. 2 of 2

3

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

1/9/2020

#### Change Order co2

PROJECT: SOUTHHAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUM	<b>BER:</b> 2	OWNER	~
Myrtle Beach,SC 29572	<b>DATE:</b> 12/31	/19	ARCHITECT	
Wyrae Bedon,00 23072	ARCHITECT'S PROJEC	T NO:	CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: SOUTHHAMPTONPOA			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach,SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTHHAMPTON		_

The Contract is changed as follows:

REMOVE AND REPAIR--NE PANELS EIFS \$136,350

The ori	ginal	Contract Sum	was			\$	\$1,567,000.00
The net	t change by previo	usly authorized Cha	nge Orders	1		\$	\$24,977.70
The	Contra	ct Sum	prior to th	is Change Order was	8	\$	\$1,591,977.70
The	Contra	ct Sum	will be	increased	by this Change Orde	er in	
the amo	ount of					\$	\$136,350.00
The new	w Cont	tract Sum	including	this Change Order w	vill be	\$	\$1,728,327.70
The Co	ontract Time will b	e increased	by	35 days	(		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.) NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

MUHLE CONSULTING	TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTHHAMPTON
Engineer		OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
JONATHAN BLACK	GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
31 December 2019		
DATE	DATE	DATE

### Change Order co3

PROJECT: SOUTH HAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUM	<b>/BER:</b> 3	OWNER	~
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	DATE: 1/9/20		ARCHITECT	
	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NO:	CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: South Hampton Poa			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTH HAMPTON		

The Contract is changed as follows:

SLAB EDGE CARBON FIBER REPAIR AT SHUTTER LOCATION - TO DATE 230 FT @ \$215 PER FT=\$49,450

The ori	ginal	Con	tract Sum	was			\$ \$1,567,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Chan				nge Orders	5		\$ \$161,327.70
The		Contract S	um	prior to th	is Change Order was		\$ \$1,728,327.70
The	The Contract Sum will be				increased	by this Change Order in	
the amo	ount of						\$ \$49,450.00
The new	w	Contract	t Sum	including	this Change Order will	be	\$ \$1,777,777.70
The Co	ntract T	ime will be	increased	by	15 days		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

MUHLE CONSULTING	TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTH HAMPTON POA
Engineer	CONTRACTOR	OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
JONATHAN BLACK	GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
13 January 2020	115/20	
DATE	DATE	DATE

### Change Order co4

PROJECT: SOUTH HAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUMB	<b>BER</b> : 4	OWNER	✓
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	DATE:	1/9/20	ARCHITECT	
	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT	ΓNO:	CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: SOUTH HAMPTON POA			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTH HAMPTON		

The Contract is changed as follows:

DBL GLASS DOOR - NO SLOPE BALCONY - \$5,859.00 EACH - UNIT 204-503 - TOTAL - \$11,718

The orig	ginal Con	tract Sum	was			\$	\$1,567,000.0	
The net	change by previously	authorized Cha	nge Orders	5		\$	\$210,777.7	
The	The Contract Sum			is Change Order was		\$	\$1,777,777.7	
The	e Contract Sum			increased	by this Change Order in			
the amo	unt of					\$	\$11,718.0	
The nev	v Contract	t Sum	including	this Change Order will	be	\$	\$1,789,495.7	
The Contract Time will be increased		by	15 days					
The date	The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is							

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

MUHLE CONSULTING	TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTH HAMPTON POA
Engineer	CONTRACTOR	OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
JONATHAN BLACK	GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
13 January 2020	1/13/20	
DATE	DATE	DATE

### Change Order cos

PROJECT: SOUTH HAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUME	<b>BER:</b> 5	OWNER	✓
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	DATE:	1/9/20	ARCHITECT	
,,,	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: SOUTH HAMPTON POA			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTH HAMPTON		

The Contract is changed as follows:

C/O-5Plunge Grind - 2,328@\$47=\$109,416 AS PER LOCATIONS

The or	cinal Cor	ntract Sum	NIOC			¢	\$1,567,000.00
The of	igiliai Coi	luact Sulli	was			ф	\$1,507,000.00
The ne	t change by previously	y authorized Cha	nge Orders	3		\$	\$222,495.70
The	Contract S	Sum	prior to th	is Change Order was		\$	\$1,789,495.70
The	Contract S	Sum	will be	increased	by this Change Order in		
the am	ount of					\$	\$109,416.00
The ne	w Contrac	t Sum	including	this Change Order will	be	\$	\$1,898,911.70
The Co	ontract Time will be	increased	by	15 days			
The da	te of Substantial Com	pletion as of the	date of this	Change Order therefor	re is		

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTH HAMPTON POA OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
	BY (Signature)
GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
//////////////////////////////////////	DATE
	CONTRACTOR ADDRESS BY (Signature) GINIO A VOLPE

### Change Order co6

PROJECT: SOUTHHAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUMB	ER: 6	OWNER	$\checkmark$
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	DATE: 1/9/	20	ARCHITECT	
	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT	NO:	CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: SOUTHHAMPTONPOA			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
Wyrie Deden, 56 27572	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTHHAMPTON		

The Contract is changed as follows:

C/O-6 Slab Edge Concrete Repair - 2 @\$960=\$1920 AS PER LOCATIONS

The original	Con	ntract Sum	was			\$ \$1,567,000.00
The net chang	e by previously	authorized Cha	nge Orders			\$ \$331,911.70
The	Contract S	Sum	prior to th	is Change Order wa	s	\$ \$1,898,911.70
The	Contract S	um	will be	increased	by this Change Order in	
the amount of						\$ \$1,920.00
The new	Contrac	t Sum	including	this Change Order v	vill be	\$ \$1,900,831.70
The Contract	Time will be	increased	by	15 days		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

MUHLE CONSULTING	TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTH HAMPTON POA
Engineer	CONTRACTOR	OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
JONATHAN BLACK	GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
13 January 2020	1/12/20	
DATE	DATE	DATE

### Change Order cor

PROJECT: SOUTH HAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUME	<b>BER:</b> 7	OWNER	~
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	DATE:	1/9/20	ARCHITECT	
	ARCHITECT'S PROJEC	T NO:	CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: SOUTH HAMPTON POA			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach,SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTHHAMPTON		

The Contract is changed as follows:

C/O-7 Post-Tension pocket repair -153 @ \$175=\$26,775 AS PER LOCATIONS

The orig	ginal Contract Sum	was	\$	\$1,567,000.00
The net	change by previously authorized	Change Orders	\$	\$333,831.70
The	Contract Sum	prior to this Change Order was	\$	\$1,900,831.70
The	Contract Sum	will be increased by this Change Ord	ler in	
the amo	unt of		\$	\$26,775.00
The new	Contract Sum	including this Change Order will be	\$	\$1,927,606.70
The Cor	ntract Time will be increas	by 10 days		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

MUHLE CONSULTING	TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTH HAMPTON POA
Engineer	CONTRACTOR	OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
JONATHAN BLACK	GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
13 January 2020	113/20	
DATE	DATE	DATE

### Change Order cos

PROJECT: SOUTH HAMPTON	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER	<b>R</b> : 8	OWNER	<b>&gt;</b>
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572	DATE: 1/9	//20	ARCHITECT	
	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N	0:	CONTRACTOR	
TO OWNER: SOUTH HAMPTON POA			FIELD	
Myrtle Beach,SC 29572	CONTRACT DATE:	8/19/19	OTHER	
	CONTRACT FOR:	SOUTH HAMPTON		

The Contract is changed as follows:

C/O-8 Hand Rail Post pocket repair - 1 @ <u>\$</u>960=\$960 AS PER LOCATIONS

The origina	1 Contract Sum	was		\$	\$1,567,000.00
The net cha	nge by previously authorized Cl	nange Orders		\$	\$360,606.70
The	Contract Sum	prior to th	is Change Order was	\$	\$1,927,606.70
The	Contract Sum	will be	increased by this C	hange Order in	
the amount	of	_		\$	\$960.00
The new	Contract Sum	including	this Change Order will be	\$	\$1,928,566.70
The Contra	ct Time will be increased	l by	10 days		
771 1 0	C 1 4 1 1 C 1 C 1	1 . 0.1.	C1 0 1 1 C '		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

MUHLE CONSULTING	TRIBUNE HOLDINGS LLC	SOUTH HAMPTON POA
Engineer	CONTRACTOR	OWNER (Firm name)
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
(XISA		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
	(	
JONATHAN BLACK	GINIO A VOLPE	CHRIS MILLAR
13 January 2020	1/13/20	
DATE	DATE (	DATE

### RELEASE OF LIEN AFFIDAVIT & INDEMNITY

IN CONSIDERATION of payment to it of **\$\_561,607.83** the undersigned hereby waives and releases - to the extent of its receipt of such payment, and except for claims or rights of lien for contract and/or change order work performed for which payment is being retained or will subsequently become due - any and all lien and bond-claim rights it has or may hereafter have resulting from or arising out of its furnishing of labor and/or materials through \_\_\_\_\_\_1/09/2020\_\_\_\_\_ (date) to or for the improvement of the following project: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_South Hampton Draw#3\_\_\_\_\_\_.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES that it has paid in full all debts, obligations and liabilities due from it to all parties (*including without limitation, those for labor, materials, equipment and/or services, and for all local, State and Federal taxes and charges, and any damages to others*) which have been incurred by the undersigned, or which have been claimed by others to have been incurred by the undersigned, or which have arisen in connection with said Work by the undersigned, except:

(insert names of any unpaid subcontractors, and/or suppliers and the respective unpaid amounts claimed by each - if none, so state)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed on behalf of the undersigned and under its seal by its duly authorized representative, this \_\_\_09 day January\_\_\_, 2020

		Tribune Holdings LLC
		Contractor
	Ву:	
	Title: Owner	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this		/
the day of ,	20	

Notary Public for the State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_